## MILLARD COUNTY COMMISSION AGENDA

Public Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Millard County, Utah, will meet in Regular Public Session at the Millard County Courthouse, 50 South Main, Fillmore, Utah commencing at 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, September 29, 2009.

	10:00 A.M.	Public is Welcomed
		Opening Statements
	10:10 A.M.	Signing Millard County Class B Road Easement with SITLA
		Possible Signing of the Contract with Rocky Mountain Atriums
	10:15 A.M.	Discussion and Possible Approval of a Contract with USGS for Cooperative Assessment of West Desert Water Flow
	10:25 A.M.	Discussion on Proposed Speed Limit Increase on State Road 133, Lynette Madsen and Dana Carling
	10:40 A.M.	Other Business
	10:50 A.M.	Jeff Christensen, Reporting on the Status of Millard County Care Center
	11:05 A.M.	Days of the Old West Rodeo Report
	11:20 A.M.	Discussion by Each Commissioner, County Attorney, Elected Officials and Secretary
	11:30 A.M.	Approval of the Minutes of September 15, 2009
	11:40 A.M.	BOE: Decisions
	11:50 A.M.	Public Input
		Auditor's Report Possible Approval of Hardship Abatement Applications
		Treasurer's Report Other
		Possible Closed Meeting Pursuant to Utah Code Annotated Section 52-4-4&5
Noon Lunch Break		
	1:30 P.M.	Work Meeting to Discuss Insurance Options - Michael Sharp
Dated this 24th Day of September 2009		

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify the Millard County Clerk's Office at 765 South Highway 99, Fillmore, Utah (743-6223 or 864-2440, at least three working days prior to the meeting.

Kathy Y. Walker, Chairperson